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(c) and (d) The information is being 
collected and will be laid on the table 
of the House. 

2405. W R I  SOMJIBHAI] 
DAMO SHRr L N T o s H  1 : will 
KDMXRGANG- I - -- - - - - --.._ 
WAR - 1 

the ~ i n z z o f  COMMERCE be 
pleased to refer to  the reply given 
to Unstarred Question No. 93 on 
February 22, 1991 and state : 

(a) whether the Government have 
taken any decision on the decentra- 
lisation of the Directorate General of 
Supplies and Disposals; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 
(c) if not, when a final decision is 

likely to be taken and the steps being 
taken in this regard? 

T H E  DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE 
MlNlSTRY OF COMMERCE (SHRI 
SALMAN KHURSHEED) : (a) to 
(c) The entire matter is under active 
consideration. 
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~rb/&Liml 
Allocation of Market Loans to States 

2406. SHRI CHEEDI-_9$S\KAN .: 
Will the Minister of FINANCE 
be pleased to state : 

(a) whether the allocation of market 
loans to the States has been less than 
one third of the total market loans 
during the last year I 

(b) if so, what was the decision of 
t!ic National Development Council in 
this regard; and 

(c) the reasons for not implementing 
the decision of the National Develop- 
ment Council? 
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN 

THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
(SHRI SHANTARAM POTDUKHE): 
(a) The net market borrowings of the 
States in 1990-91 was Rs. 3300 crores 
out of a total net borrowings of Rs. 
11300 crores for the Centre and States 
taken tqpthcr in that year. 

(b) No formula for last year's allo- 
cation of market loans came up for 
discussion in the meeting of the Na- 
tional Development Council. 

(c) Does not arise. 

[English] ) \ 0 
Proposal to raise ceiling on Bank Loans 

for Homing - --- 
2407. S&RIMATI- GEETA MU- 

KHERJEE : mth-- 
er of ~ 1 m e T e a s e d  to state : 

(a) the amount of bank loans given 
for housing purposes to bank employees 
Government employees and the gene- 
ral public, separately, during 1989-90 
and 1990-91 ; 

(b) the amount earmarked by the 
Government,bankj for booSting the 
housing sector through different agen- 
cies in Delhi during 1991-92; 

(c) whether the Government pro- 
pose to raibz the ceiling of housing 
loans in iie\v of the general price 
rise ; 

(d) if so, the details thereof; and 
(e) if not, the reasons therefor? 

THE MI?;ISTER OF STATE IN 
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
(SHRI DALBlR SIKGH) : (a) The 
reporting system does not generate 
information on bank loans for housing 
separatel) for bank employees, Govern- 
ment employcei and the general pub- 
lic. The banks extend housing finanw 
to individuals. housing finance insti- 
tutions and Statr Housing Boards. 
They also inbe4 in bonds and deben- 
tures of the Houiing & Urban Dme- 
lopment Corporation (HUDCO) and 
National Housing Bank (NHB). Du- 
ring 1989-90 banks h'lve extended 
housing finance as under : 

(Rs. in cram) 

Dinct Financt . . 41-61 
Indirect Financc . . . 197 -75 
lnnshmnts in Bounds and Dohen- 

tures of HUDCO and NHB . 152 -89 

TOTAL . . . 392 -25 - 
(Data Provisibnall) 


